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ALABAMA
Dr. Beverly Bell-Shambley
Associate Commissioner

Division of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services

AL Department of Mental Health

100 N. Union Street — Suite# 420

PO Box 301410

Montgomery, AL 36130-1410

T. (334) 242-3642

F:  (334) 242-3025

E-mail: beverly.bell-shambley@mh.alabama.gov
cc: joffrey.moore@mh.alabama.gov

Web Site: www.mh.alabama.gov

ALASKA

Albert Wall, Director

Division of Behavioral Health
Department of Health & Social Services
P.O. Box 110620

350 Main Street, Suite 214

Juneau, Alaska 99801

T: (907) 465-3370

F.  (907) 465-2668

Email: Albert.Wall@alaska.gov

Web Site: http://www.hss.state.ak.us/dbh/

ARIZONA

NASADAD Region IX Director

Mr. Cory Nelson

Deputy Director

Division of Behavioral Health Services
Arizona Department of Health Services
150 North 18th Avenue, Suite 500
Phoenix, AZ 85007

T: (602) 364-4566

F: (602) 542-1062

E-mail: cory.nelson@azdhs.qov

cc: anne.hartley@azdhs.gov

Website: http://www.azdhs.gov/bhs/index.htm

ARKANSAS

Joy Figarsky, Director

Division of Behavioral Health Services
Arkansas Dept. of Human Services
305 South Palm Street

Little Rock, AR 72205-4023

T: (501) 686-9981

F: (501) 686-9182

E-mail: joy.figarsky@dhs.arkansas.gov
cc: denise.luckett@dhs.arkansas.gov
Web Site: www.arkansas.gov/dhs/dmhs/

CALIFORNIA

Karen Baylor, Deputy Director

Mental Health and Substance Use Disorders
Department of Health Care Services

1501 Capitol Ave, MS 4000

Sacramento, CA 94814

T: (916) 440-7800

F.  (303) 440-7570

E-mail: Karen.Baylor@dhcs.ca.gov

Cc: michele.taylor@dhcs.ca.gov

COLORADO

Lisa M. Clements, Ph.D., Officer Director, OBH
Office of Behavioral Health

Colorado Department of Human Services
3824 W. Princeton Circle

Denver, CO 80236

T: (303) 866-7434

F.  (303) 866-7481

E-mail: lisa.clements@state.co.us

cc: amanda.cleveland@state.co.us

Web Site: http://www.cdhs.state.co.us/adad

CONNECTICUT
Pat Rehmer, Commissioner
CT Dept. of Mental Health & Addiction Services
410 Capitol Avenue, 4th Floor, MS#14COM
P.O. Box 341431
Hartford, CT 06106
T: (860) 418-6676 (direct line)
(860) 418-6959
F. (860) 418-6691
E-mail: Pat.rehmer@ct.gov
cc: Daisy.Hopes@ct.gov
Website: http://www.ct.gov/dmhas

DELAWARE

Kevin Ann Huckshorn, Director

Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health

DE Dept. of Health and Human Services

1901 N. DuPont Highway, Main Bldg.

New Castle, DE 19720

T: (302) 255-9398

F.  (302) 255-4427

E-mail: kevin.huckshorn@state.de.us

Web Site: www.dhss.delaware.gov/S106/about.html

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Mr. Steve Baron, Director
Department of Behavioral Health
D.C. Department of Health

64 New York Avenue, N.E 31 FL.
Washington, D.C. 20002

T: (202) 673-7440

F.  (202) 673-3433

Email: Steve.Baron@dc.gov

cc: joann.davis@dc.gov

Web Site: www.dmh.dc.gov



mailto:beverly.bell-shambley@mh.alabama.gov
mailto:joffrey.moore@mh.alabama.gov
http://www.mh.alabama.gov/
mailto:Albert.Wall@alaska.gov
mailto:cory.nelson@azdhs.gov
mailto:anne.hartley@azdhs.gov
http://www.azdhs.gov/bhs/index.htm
mailto:joy.figarsky@dhs.arkansas.gov
mailto:denise.luckett@dhs.arkansas.gov
http://www.arkansas.gov/dhs/dmhs/
mailto:michele.taylor@dhcs.ca.gov
mailto:lisa.clements@state.co.us
mailto:amanda.cleveland@state.co.us
mailto:Pat.rehmer@ct.gov
mailto:Daisy.Hopes@ct.gov
http://www.ct.gov/dmhas
mailto:kevin.huckshorn@state.de.us
http://www.dhss.delaware.gov/S106/about.html
mailto:Steve.Baron@dc.gov
mailto:joann.davis@dc.gov
http://www.dmh.dc.gov/

NASADAD MEMBERSHIP LIST
AugusT 13,2014

FLORIDA

Hayden J. Mathieson

Director of Substance Abuse and Mental Health
FL Department of Children & Families

1317 Winewood Blvd., Bldg. #6, Room 275
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0700

T. (850)921-9355

F.: (850) 488-2828

E-mail: Hayden _mathieson@dcf.state.fl.us

cc: lori.rogers@dcf.state.fl.us

Web Site: www.dcf.state.fl.us/mentalhealth/sa/

GEORGIA

NASADAD Region IV Director

Cassandra L. Price, Executive Director

Division of Addictive Diseases

GA Dept. of Behavioral Health & Developmental

Disabilities

Two Peachtree Street., NW 22nd Floor

Atlanta, GA 30303-3171

T: (404) 657-2331

F: (404) 657-6417

E-mail: caprice@dhr.ga.gov

cc: ksdvids@dhr.ga.gov
dmwimbish@dhr.state.ga.us

HAWAII

Ms. Nancy A. Haag, Chief

Alcohol and Drug Abuse Division
Department of Health

601 Kamokila Boulevard, Room 360
Kapolei, HI 96707

T: (808) 692-7507

F. (808)692-7521

E-mail: nancy.haag@doh.hawaii.gov
cc: sharyn.ganigan@doh.hawaii.gov

Website: http://health.hawaii.gov/substance-abuse

IDAHO
NASADAD Treasurer and Region X Director
Kathy Skippen, SUDS Program Manager
Substance Use Disorders Program
Division of Behavioral Health
ID Department of Health and Welfare
450 W. State Street, 3rd Floor
Boise, ID 83720
T: (208) 334-6676 (direct line)

(208) 334-0642
F: (208) 334-0667
E-mail: skippenk@dhw.idaho.gov
Web Site:

http://www.healthandwelfare.idaho.gov/Medical/Substance

UseDisorders/tabid/105/Default.aspx

ILLINOIS
NASADAD First Vice President
Theodora Binion, Director
Division of Alcoholism & Substance Abuse
IL Department of Human Services
100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 5-600
Chicago, IL 60601-3297
T: (312) 814-2300 (direct line)

(312) 814-6357
F: (312) 814-3838
E-mail: Theodora.Binion@illinois.gov
cc: LaDonna.D.Williams@illinois.gov

INDIANA
NASADAD Region V Director
Kevin Moore, Director
Office of Addiction and Emergency Services
Division of Mental Health and Addiction
IN Family & Social Services Administration
402 W. Washington St., Room W353
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2739
T: (317) 232-7860 (direct line)
(317) 232-7845
F: (317) 233-3472
E-mail: kevin.moore@fssa.in.gov
cc: Leslie.Sharp@FSSA.IN.gov
Web Site: www.in.gov/fssa/dmhal/index.htm

IOWA

NASADAD Region VIl Director

Kathy Stone, LMSW, MBA

Director, Division of Behavioral Health

lowa Department of Public Health

Lucas State Office Building

321 East 12th Street

Des Moines, IA 50319-0075

T: (515) 281-4417 (direct line)
(515) 281-7689

F: (515) 281-4535

E-mail: KStone@idph.state.ia.us

cc: robin.misel@idph.state.ia.us

KANSAS
Carla Drescher, Acting Director
Community Services and Programs
Division of Behavioral Health Services
KS Department for Aging and Disability Services
503 S Kansas Ave
Topeka, KS 66603
T: (785) 296-3471 (main line)
(785) 296-4079
F. (785) 296-0256
E-mail: carla.drescher@kdads.ks.qov
cc: Diana.Marsh@kdads.ks.gov
Web Site: http://www.kansasbehavioralhealthservices.org
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KENTUCKY

Natalie Kelly, Director, Department for Behavioral Health,
Developmental & Intellectual Disabilities

KY Division of Behavioral Health

100 Fair Oaks Lane, 4t E-D

Frankfort, KY 40621

T. (502) 564-4456 ext. 4463

F:  (502) 564-9010

E-mail: natalie.kelly@ky.gov

cc: dawn.morris@ky.gov

LOUISIANA

NASADAD Region VI Director

Rochelle Head- Dunham, M.D.,

Assistant Secretary/Medical Director

Chief of Adult Operations Division,
Administration/Adult Operations

LA Dept. of Health and Hospitals, Office of Behavioral
Health

628 North 4th Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 4049
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4049

T: (225) 342-8916

F: (225) 342-3875

E-mail: Rochelle.dunham@la.gov

cc: leslie.devillemcdaniel@la.gov

MAINE

Guy Cousins, Director

Office of Substance Abuse

ME Department of Health and Human Services
41 Anthony Avenue, SHS #2

Augusta, ME 04333-0011

T: (207) 287-2595

F. (207) 287-4334

E-mail: guy.cousins@maine.gov

Website: http://www.maine.gov/dhhs/samhs

MARYLAND
Ms. Kathleen Rebbert-Franklin
Acting Director
Alcohol & Drug Abuse Administration
MD Department of Health and Mental Hygiene
55 Wade Avenue
Catonsville, MD 21228
T: (410) 402-8615 (direct line)
(410) 402-8612 (main line)
F:  (410) 402-8601
E-mail: kathleen.rebbert-franklin@maryland.gov
cc: amy.polashuk@maryland.gov
Web Site: http://adaa.dhmh.maryland.gov

MASSACHUSETTS

Lydie Ultimo-Prophil, MSW
Interim Director

Bureau of Substance Abuse Services
MA Department of Public Health
250 Washington Street, 31 Floor
Boston, MA 02108-4619

T. (617) 624-5151

F. (617)624-5185

E-mail: lydie.ultimo@state.ma.us
cc: ellen.c.rowe@state.ma.us

MICHIGAN

Deborah J. Hollis, Director

Office of Recovery Oriented Systems of Care
Michigan Department of Community Health
Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Administration

320 S. Walnut St., Lansing, MI 48913

Tel: (517) 241-2600

Fax: (517) 241-2611

Email: HollisD@michigan.gov

cc: MahlichJ@michigan.gov

Web Site: www.michigan.gov/bhrecovery

MINNESOTA

Kevin Evenson, Director

of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Division

Minnesota Department of Human Services

PO Box 64977

St. Paul, MN 55164 -0977

FedEx Mailing Address

540 Cedar Street

St. Paul, MN 55155

T: (651)431-2231

F. (651)431-7449

E-mail: kevin.j.evenson@state.mn.us

cc: carol.falkowski@state.mn.us
lashawnda.ford@state.mn.us

Website: www.dhs.state.mn.us

MISSISSIPPI
Ms. Jerri Avery, Bureau Director
Bureau of Alcohol & Drug Abuse
Mississippi Department of Mental Health
239 N. Lamar Street
Jackson, MS 39201
T: (601) 359-6176

(601) 359-6220
F. (601)576-6672
E-mail: jerri.avery@dmh.state.ms.us
cc: Rhoda.thomas@dmbh.state.ms.us
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MISSOURI

NASADAD President

Mark Stringer, Director

Division of Behavioral Health

MO Department of Mental Health
1706 East Elm Street, P.O. Box 687
Jefferson City, MO 65102

T: (573) 751-9499

F: (573)751-7814

E-mail: mark.stringer@dmh.mo.gov
cc: heidi.dibiaso@dmh.mo.gov

Website: www.dmh.mo.gov

MONTANA

Bobbi Perkins, Chemical Dependency Bureau Chief
Department of Public Health and Safety Division, DPHHS
P.0. Box 202905

Helena, MT 59620-2905

T: (406)444-3969

F:  (406) 444-9389

E-mail: bperkins@mt.gov

NEBRASKA

Scot L. Adams, Ph.D., Director
Division of Behavioral Health Services
NE Department of Health and Human Services
P.O. Box 95026

Lincoln, NE 68509-8925

T: (402)471-8553

F: (402) 471-9449

FedEx Mailing Address:

Division of Behavioral Health Services
301 Centennial Mall South

Lincoln, NE 68509

E-mail: scot.adams@nebraska.gov
cc: Kelly.Ostrander@nebraska.gov

Web Site: www.dhhs.ne.gov

NEVADA

Kevin Quint, Bureau Chief, SAPTA

Substance Abuse Prevention and Treatment Agency
NV Division Public and Behavioral Health

4126 Technology Way, Suite 200

Carson City, NV 89706

T: (775) 684-4190

F. (775) 684-4185

Email: kquint@health.nv.gov

cc: ltuttle@health.nv.gov

NEW HAMPSHIRE

NASADAD Region | Director
Joseph Harding, Director

Office of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Policy
Health & Human Services

105 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH 03301

T: (603)271- 6104

F: (603)271-6105

E-mail: jharding@dhhs.state.nh.us
cc: srobinson@dhhs.state.nh.us

NEW MEXICO

Wayne Lindstrom, Ph.D., MSW, Director
Behavioral Health Services Division
Chief Executive Officer

Behavioral Health Collaborative

New Mexico Human Services Department
37 Plaza La Prenza

P.O. Box 2348

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2348

T: (505) 476-9295

F. (505) 476-9272

E-mail: wayne.lindstrom@state.nm.us

NEW JERSEY

Lynn A. Kovich, Assistant Commissioner
Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services
Department of Human Services

222 South Warren Street

PO Box 700

Trenton, NJ 08625-0362

FedEx Mailing Address:

Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services
222 South Warren Street, 31 Floor

Trenton, NJ 08625-0362

T:. (609) 777-0702

F.  (609) 341-2302

E-mail: Lynn.Kovich@dhs.state.nj.us

cc: Paula.Turek@dhs.state.nj.us

Web Site: www.state.nj.us/humanservices/dmhas

NEW YORK

NASADAD Region Il Director

Arlene Gonzalez-Sanchez, Commissioner
NYS Office of Alcoholism & Substance Abuse Services
1450 Western Avenue

Albany, NY 12203-3526

T: (518) 457-2061

F: (518) 457-5474

E-mail: Commissioner@oasas.ny.qov

cc: DawnTesto@oasas.ny.gov
RebeccaCooper@oasas.ny.gov
PatriciaZuber-Wilson@oasas.ny.gov

Web Site: www.oasas.state.ny.qov
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NORTH CAROLINA

NASADAD Immediate Past President

Flo Stein, Chief, Community Policy Management

Division of Mental Health, Developmental
Disabilities & Substance Abuse Services

3007 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-3007

FedEx Mailing Address:

325 North Salisbury Street

Raleigh, NC 27603

T: (919) 733-4670 ext. 231

F: (919) 733-4556

E-mail: flo.stein@dhhs.nc.qgov

cc: brenda.g.davis@dhhs.nc.gov

NORTH DAKOTA

NASADAD Secretary and Region VI Director
JoAnne Hoesel, Director

Division of Mental Health & Substance Abuse
Department of Human Services

1237 W Divide Avenue, Suite 1C

Bismarck, ND 58501-1208

T: (701) 328-8924

F: (701) 328-8969

E-mail: jhoesel@nd.gov

cc: jhuwe@nd.gov

OHIO

Tracy J. Plouck

Director

Ohio Department of Mental Health & Addiction Services
30 E. Broad Street, Floor 36

Columbus, Ohio, 43215

T: (614) 466-2596

Email: Tracy.Plouck@mha.ohio.gov

Cc: Jody.Anderson@mbha.ohio.gov

Website: http://mha.ohio.gov/

OKLAHOMA

Terri L. White, Commissioner
Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services
OK Department of Mental Health
P.O. Box 53277

Oklahoma City, OK 73152-3277
FedEx Mailing Address:

1200 Northeast 13, 2nd Floor
Oklahoma City, OK 73117-1022
T. (405)522-3877

F: (405) 522-0637

E-mail: tlwhite@odmhsas.org
cc: apatterson@odmhsas.org

OREGON

Pamela A. Martin, Ph.D., Director
Addictions and Mental Health Division
Oregon Health Authority

500 Summer Street, NE — E86
Salem, OR 97301

Tel: 503-945-5879 (direct line)

Cell: 503-480-4786

Fax: 503-373-7327

E-mail: pamela.a.martin@state.or.us
cc: Monica.G.Robertson@state.or.us

PENNSYLVANIA

NASADAD Region Ill Director
Gary Tennis, Secretary

PA Department of Drug & Alcohol Programs
903 Health and Welfare Building
625 Forster Street, Room 903
Harrisburg, PA 17120

T. (717) 2141937

F: (717) 214-1939

E-mail: gtennis@pa.gov

cc: rdeutsch@pa.gov

RHODE ISLAND

Craig Stenning, Director

Division of Behavioral Healthcare Services
14 Harrington Rd., Barry Hall Bldg. #52
Cranston, RI 02920-3080

T: (401)462-2339

F.  (401) 462-6636

E-mail: cstenning@bhddh.ri.gov

cc: rboss@bhddh.ri.gov
cwilliams@bhddh.ri.gov
ccirelli@bhddh.ri.gov

SOUTH CAROLINA

Robert Toomey, Director

South Carolina Department of Alcohol and Other Drug

Abuse PO Box 8268

Columbia, SC 29202

FedEx Mailing Address:

2414 Bull Street

Columbia, SC 29201

T: (803) 896-5555 (main line)
(803) 896-9550 (direct line)

F. (803) 896-5557

E-mail: btoomey@daodas.sc.gov

cc: sldutton@daodas.sc.gov
lfrederick@daodas.sc.gov
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SOUTH DAKOTA

Tiffany Wolfgang

Division of Behavioral Health

SD Department of Social Services
811 E. 10t Street, Dept. 9

Sioux Falls, SD, 57103

T: 605-367-5078

F: 605-367-5239

E-mail: tiffany.wolfgang@state.sd.us
cc: travis.hallock@state.se.us

cc. Rebecca.sivertson@state.sd.us
Web Site: https://dss.sd.gov/divisions

TENNESSEE

Rod Bragg, MA, M.Div.
Assistant Commissioner
Division of Substance Abuse Services
TN Department of Mental Health
601 Mainstream Drive
Nashville, TN 37243

T: (615) 532-7783 (direct line)
C: (615)319-2355

F. (615) 532-2419

E-mail: rodney.bragg@tn.gov
cc: leta.heavener@tn.gov
karenbozman@gmail.com

TEXAS

Lauren Lacefield Lewis, Assistant Commissioner
for Mental Health and Substance Abuse Division
TX Department of State Health Services

P.O. Box 149397

Mail Code 2053

Austin, Texas 78714-9347

T: (512) 206-5145

F: (512)

E-mail: Lauren.Lacefieldlewis@dshs.state.tx.us
cc: Leslie.Dill@dshs.state.tx.us

Web Site: www.dshs.state.tx.us

UTAH

Doug Thomas, Director,

Utah Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health
UT Department of Human Services
195 North 1950 West

Salt Lake City, UT 84116

T: (801)538-4298

F: (801)538-9892

E-mail: dothomas@utah.gov

cc: gjardine@utah.gov

Web Site: www.dsamh.utah.gov

VERMONT

NASADAD VP for Internal Affairs
Barbara Cimaglio, Deputy Commissioner
VT Department of Health

Agency of Human Services

P.0.Box 70

108 Cherry Street

Burlington, VT 05401

T: (802) 951-1258

F: (802) 951-1275

E-mail: barbara.cimaglio@state.vt.us
cc: Tina.Royer@state.vt.us

Web Site: www.healthvermont.gov

VIRGINIA
Mellie Randall, Director
Office of Substance Abuse Services
Department of Behavioral Health and
Developmental Services
P.O. Box 1797
Richmond, VA 23218
FedEx Mailing Address:
1220 Bank Street
Richmond, VA 23219
T: (804)371-2135
(804) 786-4837
F. (804)786-4320
E-mail: mellie.randall@dbhds.virginia.gov
cc: janice.alridge@dbhds.virginia.gov

WASHINGTON

Chris Imhoff, Director

Division of Behavioral Health & Recovery
Department of Social and Health Services
P.O. Box 45330

Olympia, WA 98504-5330

FedEx Mailing Address:

626 8" Ave SE

Olympia, WA 98501

T: (360) 725-3770

F.  (360) 438-2280

E-mail: chris.imhoff@dshs.wa.gov

cc. FalcaRS@dshs.wa.gov

WEST VIRGINIA

Kathy Paxton, Director

Division on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse

Bureau for Behavioral Health and Health Facilities
350 Capitol Street, Room 350

Charleston, WV 25301

T: (304) 356-4796

F.  (304)558-1008

E-mail: Katharine.L.Paxton@wv.gov

cc: Vicky.e.hatfield@wv.gov
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WISCONSIN

Joyce Allen, Director,

Bureau Director

Division of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services
Wisconsin Department of Health Services

1 West Wilson Street, Room 850

Madison, WI 53707-7851

T. (608) 266-1351

F. (608)266-2576 or 1533

E-mail: joyce.allen@wisconsin.gov

Website: http://www.dhs.wisconsin.gov/SubstAbuse/

WYOMING

Chris Newman

Senior Administrator

Behavioral Health Division
Wyoming Department of Health
6101 Yellowstone Road, Suite 220
Cheyenne, WY 82002

T. (307) 777-7940

F.  (307) 777-5849

E-mail: chris.newman@wyo.gov
cc: Elisha.Sprong@wyo.gov
Website: www.health.wyo.gov/behavioralhealth/index.html

AMERICAN SAMOA

Leilua Stevenson, B.S.

Director

Department of Human and Social Services
P.O. Box 997534

997534 Utulei Street

Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799

T: (684)633-7506

F.  (684)633-7449

E-Mail: Istevenson@dhss.as

GUAM

Rey M. Vega, Director

Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center
Government of Guam

790 Governor Carlos Camacho Road
Tamuning, GU 96911

T: (671)647-5325

F.  (671) 649-6948

E-mail: rey.vega@mail.dmhsa.quam.gov

PUERTO RICO

Angel A. Gonzalez, M.D.

Consultant, Substance Use Disorders
Mental Health & Anti-Addiction Services Administration
P.O. Box 607087

Bayamon, PR 00956

T: (787) 763-7575 ext. 1226

Cell: (787) 233-6316

F: (787) 995-5164

E-mail: angonzalez@assmca.gobierno.pr
cc: tquintana@assmca.gobierno.pr

Web Site: www.assmca.gobierno.pr

REPUBLIC OF PALAU

Stevenson J. Kuartei, M.D.

Minister of Health

Republic of Palau, Ministry of Health
P.O. Box 6027

Koror, Republic of Palau PW 96940
T. (680)488-2813

F. (680)488-1211

E-mail: s_kuartei@palau-health.net
cc: temengil.ej@gmail.com

VIRGIN ISLANDS

Doris Hepburn, Director

Division of Mental Health, Alcoholism and
Drug Dependency Services

Virgin Islands Department of Health

3500 Estate Richmond

Christiansted, St. Croix, VI 00822

T: (340) 773-1311 main line

F.  (340) 774-4001

E-mail: doris.hepburn@usvi-doh.org

NATIONAL PREVENTION NETWORK

ILLINOIS

Vice President for Prevention
Kimberly Fornero, Bureau Chief,
Positive Youth Development
lllinois Department of Human Services
401 South Clinton Street, 4th Floor
Chicago, IL 60419

T: (312) 793-4065

F: (312) 793-4666
Kim.fornero@illinois.qov

cc: alma.stallings-ott@illinois.qgov

NATIONAL TREATMENT NETWORK

UTAH
Vice President for Treatment
David Felt
Treatment Programs Administrator
Utah Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health
Utah Department of Human Services
195 North, 1950 West
Salt Lake City, UT 84116
T: (801) 531-4379
(801) 891-3298
F: (801) 538-9892

E-mail: ddfelt@utah.gov
Website: http://www.dsamh.utah.gov/
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